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2022 DIGITAL TV FOR BUSINESS   
CHANNEL LINEUP 

HD LINE-UP
243 	 PopTV HD
246 	 Yes Network HD
521 	 ACC Network HD
636 	 KDTV - Univision HD
901 	 IFC HD
902 	 KTVU HD - FOX
903 	 HSN HD
904 	 KRON HD - MyNetworkTV
905 	 KPIX HD - CBS
907 	 KGO HD - ABC
908 	 KSTS - Telemundo HD
909 	 KQED HD - PBS
910 	 KFSF - Unimas HD
911 	 KNTV HD - NBC
912 	 KICU HD - KTVU Plus

913 	 Cartoon Network HD
914 	 KQSL HD
915 	 National Geographic HD
916 	 AMC HD
917 	 NFL RedZone HD
918 	 ESPNU HD
919 	 FXX HD
920 	 KOFY HD - Independent
921 	 Investigation Discovery HD
922 	 HMM HD
923 	 FS2 HD
924 	 MTV HD
925 	 Paramount Network HD
926 	 Comedy Central HD
927 	 TBS HD

928 	 TNT HD
929 	 Smithsonian HD
930 	 Outdoor Channel HD
931 	 Discovery HD
932 	 TLC HD
933 	 Animal Planet HD
934 	 Science HD
935 	 ESPN HD
936 	 ESPN2 HD
937 	 NBCS BA HD
938 	 NFL Network HD
939 	 NBCSCA HD
940 	 AXS TV HD
941 	 HDNet Movies
943 	 Nick HD

944 	 KBCW HD - CW
946 	 Music Choice Play HD
948 	 Pac-12 Bay Area HD
949 	 Pac-12 National HD
952 	 MSNBC HD
953 	 The Weather Channel HD
954 	 Motortrends HD
956 	 Oxygen HD
960 	 A&E HD
961 	 History HD
962 	 HGTV HD
963 	 Food Network HD
964 	 Disney Channel HD
965 	 Travel Channel HD
966 	 Syfy HD

967 	 Bravo HD
968 	 USA HD
969 	 CMT HD
970 	 Lifetime HD
971 	 Lifetime Movies HD
972 	 CNN HD
973 	 CNBC HD
974 	 FOX News HD
975 	 FS1 HD
977 	 Golf Channel HD
978 	 MLB Network HD
979 	 VH1 HD
980 	 FX HD
981 	 ION HD
982 	 FOX Business HD

983 	 Freeform HD
984 	 E! HD
992 	 Destination America HD
993 	 Big Ten Network HD
1004 	CBS Sports Network HD
1005 	SEC Network HD
1006	NewsNation HD
1008	Hallmark HD
1009	GALA - Galavision HD

LOCAL BROADCAST
2 	 KTVU - FOX
3 	 KRCA - NBC
4 	 KRON - MyNetworkTV
5 	 KPIX - CBS
6 	 KICU - KTVU Plus
7 	 KGO-TV - ABC
8 	 KTSF - Independent
9 	 KQED - PBS
10 	 KQED Plus - PBS
11 	 KNTV - NBC
12 	 KBCW - CW
13 	 KOFY - Independent
14 	 KDTV Univision
15 	 KTNC - SF
16 	 KKPX - ION
17 	 KMTP - Independent
18 	 KSTS - Telemundo
19 	 WC Keys^
20 	 KFSF UniMas
21 	 KPJK - Independent
22 	 The Weather Channel
24 	 TBS
25 	 KTLN - Heroes & Icons
26 	 KCNS - SBN
27 	 QVC
28 	 KTBN - TBN
30 	 EVINE Live
31 	 Public Access
86 	 NBCLX
87 	 KAXT - Decades
88 	 KTLN - MeTV
89 	 KTVU - Movies!
90 	 KFSFDT5 - Justice
91 	 KFSFDT4 - Grit
92 	 RewindTV
93 	 KRONDT4 - Quest
94 	 KFSFDT2 - Bounce
95 	 KNTVDT2 - Cozi
96 	 KPIXDT2 - Start TV
97 	 KGODT3 - ThisTV
98 	 KQSL
99 	 HSN
113 	 KQEDT3 - World
114 	 KQEDT4 - Kids
119 	 KRONDT2 - AntennaTV
120 	 KROND5 – Shop LC
603 	 KICUDT3 - CGTN
604 	 KICUDT2-KEMS/KBS World
605 	 KSTSDT2 - TeleXitos
632 	 KEMO - Azteca
633 	 KTVUDT2 – LATV
636 	 KDTV - Univision HD

902 	 KTVU HD - FOX
903 	 HSN HD
904 	 KRON HD-MyNetworkTV
905 	 KPIX HD - CBS
906 	 KGODT2 - Live Well
907 	 KGO TV HD - ABC
908 	 KSTS - Telemundo HD
909 	 KQED HD - PBS
910 	 KFSF Unimas HD
911 	 KNTV HD - NBC
912 	 KICU HD - KTVU Plus
914 	 KQSL HD
920 	 KOFY HD - Independent
927 	 TBS HD
944 	 KBCW HD - CW
953 	 The Weather Channel HD
981 	 ION HD
1026	City of Concord
1027	Contra Costa TV
1028	City of Walnut Creek
1029	Cities of Pleasant Hill / 	
	 Martinez

EXPANDED CONTENT
23 	 NewsNation
33 	 ESPN
35 	 ESPNews
36 	 ESPN2
37 	 NBCS BA
38 	 NBCS Plus
39 	 Golf Channel
40 	 FS1
41 	 Hallmark Channel
42 	 Freeform
43 	 Nickelodeon
44 	 Animal Planet
45 	 Cartoon Network
46 	 TV Land
48 	 Disney Channel
49 	 CNN
50 	 HLN
51 	 FOX News
52 	 MSNBC
53 	 CNBC
54 	 C-SPAN
55 	 C-SPAN2
56 	 truTV
57 	 Hallmark Drama
58 	 History
59 	 TLC
60 	 A&E
61 	 Discovery Channel
62 	 HGTV
63 	 Food Network

64 	 OWN
65 	 Travel Channel
66 	 Comedy Central
67 	 E!
68 	 GSN
69 	 Paramount Network
70 	 Lifetime
71 	 Bravo
72 	 Youtoo America
73 	 GALA - Galavision
74 	 Universo
75 	 BET
77 	 TNT
78 	 USA Network
79 	 Syfy
80 	 FX
81 	 AMC
82 	 MTV
83 	 VH1
84 	 CMT
85 	 Disney Junior
103 	 Investigation Discovery
199 	 FOX Business Network
206 	 Lifetime Movies
215 	 National Geographic
216 	 HMM
242 	 PopTV
243 	 PopTV HD
301 	 IFC
302 	 WE
303 	 Oxygen
504 	 Big Ten Network
505 	 FXX
511 	 FS2
512 	 Tennis Channel
513 	 CBS Sports Network
514 	 NBCS CA
518 	 Pac-12 Bay Area
519 	 Pac-12 National
901 	 IFC HD
913 	 Cartoon Network HD
916 	 AMC HD
919 	 FXX HD
921 	 Investigation Discovery HD
922 	 HMM HD
923 	 FS2 HD
924 	 MTV HD
925 	 Paramount NetworkHD
926 	 Comedy Central HD
928 	 TNT HD
931 	 Discovery HD
932 	 TLC HD
933 	 Animal Planet HD

935 	 ESPN HD
936 	 ESPN2 HD
937 	 NBC BA HD
939 	 NBCS CA HD
940 	 AXS TV HD
941 	 HDNet Movies
943 	 Nick HD
948 	 Pac-12 Bay Area HD
949 	 Pac-12 National HD
952 	 MSNBC HD
954 	 Motor Trend HD
956 	 Oxygen HD
960 	 A&E HD
961 	 History HD
962 	 HGTV HD
963 	 Food Network HD
964 	 Disney Channel HD
965 	 Travel Channel HD
966 	 Syfy HD
967 	 Bravo HD
968 	 USA HD
969 	 CMT HD
970 	 Lifetime HD
971 	 Lifetime Movies HD
972 	 CNN HD
973 	 CNBC HD
974 	 FOX News HD
975 	 FS1 HD
977 	 Golf Channel HD
979 	 VH1 HD
980 	 FX HD
982 	 FOX Business HD
983 	 Freeform HD
984 	 E! HD
993 	 Big Ten Network HD
1004 	CBS Sports Network HD
1006 	NewsNation HD
1008 	Hallmark Drama HD
1009 	GALA - Galavision HD

DIGITAL FAVORITES*
47 	 Disney XD
100 	 Science
101 	 Destination America
102 	 American Heroes Channel
105 	 Discovery Family Channel
106 	 Discovery Life
107 	 Nick Jr.
108 	 NickToons
109 	 TeenNick
111 	 Universal Kids
116 	 EWTN
201 	 Viceland
203 	 BBC America

205 	 fyi Channel
210 	 Smithsonian
214 	 Women
218 	 Nat Geo Wild
219 	 FXM
221 	 Jewelry Television
400 	 MTV2
401 	 BET Jams
402 	 MTV Classic
403 	 BET Soul
404 	 CMT Music
405 	 Great American Family 
406 	 NickMusic
500 	 SEC Network 2
501 	 SEC Network
509 	 NFL Network
516 	 MLB Network
520 	 ACC Network
521 	 ACC Network HD
761 	 SundanceTV
929 	 Smithsonian HD
934 	 Science HD
938 	 NFL Network HD
978 	 MLB Network HD
992 	 Destination America HD
1005 	SEC Network HD

DIGITAL VARIETY*
200 	 Bloomberg
204 	 Ovation
208 	 Classic Arts Showcase
209 	 Magnolia Network
213 	 CNBC World
217 	 Cooking Channel
220 	 Boomerang
300 	 TCM
407 	 Fuse
509 	 NFL Network
938 	 NFL Network HD
947 	 TCM HD

DIGITAL MUSIC
439 	 Music Choice Play
440 - 489  Digital music 
                   channels in a variety    
                     of genres with  
                     non-stop play.
946 	 Music Choice Play HD

DIGITAL SPORTS*
245 	 Yes Network
246 	 Yes Network HD
503 	 Outdoor Channel
506 	 FCS Pacific
507 	 FCS Central

508 	 FCS Atlantic
509 	 NFL Network
510 	 ESPNU
516 	 MLB Network
517 	 NFL RedZone
917 	 NFL RedZone HD
918 	 ESPNU HD
930 	 Outdoor Channel HD
938 	 NFL Network HD
978 	 MLB Network HD

INTERNATIONAL
599 	 GMA Pinoy (Filipino)
600 	 Filipino Channel (Filipino)
601 	 CTI Zhong Tian (Chinese)
602 	 CCTV4 (Chinese)
610 	 RTN (Russian)
650 	 Zee TV (Hindi)

PAQUETE EN  
ESPAÑOL
611 	 Canal Once
612 	 Discovery en Espanol
613 	 Discovery Familia
614 	 De Pelicula Clasico
615 	 Bandamax
616 	 DePelicula
618 	 History en Espanol
619 	 ESPN Deportes
620 	 Canal 22
621 	 CNN en Espanol
622 	 FOX Deportes
624 	 Cinelatino
625 	 ViendoMovies
626 	 Tr3s
628 	 Disney XD SAP
629 	 GolTV
630 	 Cine Mexicano
631 	 Sorpresa
633 	 KTVUDT2 - LATV
634 	 Telehit Urbano
635 	 Telehit

HD BONUS PACK
938 	 NFL Network HD
985 	 MLB Strikezone
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